NEOSHO COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
MARY GRIMES SCHOOL OF NURSING

Student Health Services

Hospitals:

Name

Address

Phone
Number

Advent health - Ottawa
Ascension Via Christi - Pittsburg

Coffey Health System — Burlington
Coffeyville Regional Medical Center

Family Medicine-Baldwin City

Labette Health

Lawrence General Surgery

Lawrence Memorial Hospital
Neosho Memorial Regional Medical
Center

Olathe Health

Olathe Health-Paola

Saint Luke's Health System - Anderson
County Hospital-Garnett

St. Luke's Health System-Allen County

Hospital
Stormont-Vail Hospital

Wilson Medical Center

1301 S. Main Street, Ottawa, KS
1 Mount Carmel Way,
Pittsburg, KS

309 Sanders ,Burlington, KS
1400 W. 4t St., Coffeyville, KS
406 Ames Street, Baldwin City
KS

1902 S. U.S. Highway 59,
Parsons, KS

330 Arkansas, Suite 202,
Lawrence, KS

325 Maine Street, Lawrence, KS
629 S. Plummer Avenue
Chanute, Kansas

20333 W. 151t Street, Olathe,
KS

2100 Baptiste Drive, Paola, KS
421 S. Maple

Garnett, KS

3066 N. Kentucky, Iola, KS

1500 SW 10t Avenue, Topeka
KS

2600 Ottawa Road,
Neodesha, KS

785-229-8200
620-231-6100

620-364-5395
620-251-1200
785-594-2512
620-421-4881
785-505-2200

785-505-5000
620-431-4000

913-791-4200

913-294-2327
785-448-3131

620-365-1000
785-354-6000

620-325-2611

Additional Health and Community Services:

Name

Address

Phone
Number

Alcoholic Anonymous
Ashley Clinic-Chanute

301 S. Highland, Chanute KS
505 S. Plummer Avenue

Chanute, KS

Elizabeth Layton Center
Mental Health
Franklin County Health

Department
Kansas Health Care Provider

Directory
Labette Health-Chanute

Lawrence-Douglas Co. Health
Dept.

2537 Eisenhower, Ottawa, KS
1418 S. Main Street, Ottawa, KS
1000 SW Jackson, Suite 540, Topeka, KS

2613 S. Santa Fe, Chanute, KS 66720
200 Maine St., Lawrence

620-431-2500
785-242-3780
785-229-3530
785-296-1086

620-902-2030
785-843-3060


https://www.adventhealth.com/hospital/adventhealth-ottawa
https://www.viachristi.org/locations/hospitals/via-christi-hospital-pittsburg
https://www.coffeyhealth.org/clinics/
https://www.crmcinc.org/
http://www.lmh.org/care-treatment/primary-care/family-medicine-of-baldwin-city/
http://www.labettehealth.com/
http://www.lmh.org/locations/profile/?id=43&searchId=de58c62c-8124-e411-903e-2c768a4e1b84&sort=11&page=3&pageSize=10
https://www.lmh.org/
http://www.nmrmc.com/
http://www.nmrmc.com/
https://www.olathehealth.org/
https://www.olathehealth.org/locations/miami-county-medical-center
https://www.saintlukeskc.org/locations/anderson-county-hospital
https://www.saintlukeskc.org/locations/anderson-county-hospital
http://allencountyhospital.com/
http://allencountyhospital.com/
https://www.stormontvail.org/
http://www.wilsonmedical.org/
https://ks-aa.org/meetings/?tsml-region=chanute
https://www.ashleyclinic.com/
https://www.laytoncenter.org/contact-us/
https://www.laytoncenter.org/contact-us/
http://www.franklincoks.org/index.aspx?nid=339
http://www.franklincoks.org/index.aspx?nid=339
https://www.kdhe.ks.gov/614/Kansas-Health-Care-Provider-Directory
https://www.kdhe.ks.gov/614/Kansas-Health-Care-Provider-Directory
https://www.labettehealth.com/clinics/chanute-clinic-express-care-rhc/
https://ldchealth.org/
https://ldchealth.org/

Mid-America Region of
Narcotics Anonymous
Montgomery County Health

Department
Neosho County Health

Department

Osawatomie State Hospital
Road to Recovery LLC-
Neodesha

SEK Multi County Health
Department

Southeast Kansas Mental
Health Center

Southeast Kansas Mental
Health Center

Southeast Kansas Mental
Health Center

Women’s Health Clinic -
NMRMC

P.O. Box 3534 Salina, KS
217 E. Myrtle, Independence, KS

320 East Main, Chanute, KS

500 State Hospital Drive, Osawatomie, KS
613 W. Main St., Neodesha, KS

411 N. Washington

Iola, KS

1322 S. Grant

Chanute, KS

1106 S. gth St.
Humboldt, KS

304 N. Jefferson Avenue
Iola, KS

629 S. Plummer Ave.
Chanute, KS

855-732-4673
620-331-4300

620-431-5770

913-755-7000
620-325-5222

620-365-2191
620-431-7890
620-473-2241
620-365-5717

620-431-0340

Other Resources:

Physicians near Burlington, Kansas — yellow pages
Physicians near Chanute, Kansas — yellow pages

Physicians near Coffeyville, Kansas — vellow pages

Physicians near Ft. Scott, Kansas — yellow pages

Physicians near Garnett, Kansas — vellow pages

Physicians near Independence, Kansas — yellow pages

Physicians near Iola, Kansas — yellow pages

City of Iola Health Care

Physicians near Neodesha, Kansas — yvellow pages

Physicians near Ottawa, Kansas — yellow pages

Physicians near Parsons, Kansas — yellow pages

Physicians near Pittsburg, Kansas — yellow pages

Additional Health and Community Help Telephone Numbers:

DCCCA (LAWTEIICE)...uuvvreeeeeerrrrreeererreeeeeeesserreesesesessssessesessssssseessssssssssesssssssssessesssssasessnns 785-841-4138

Mid-America Poison Control Center

National Suicide Prevention Lifeline

Substance Use Treatment Services in Kansas

Adopted: Unknown

Reviewed: 052418 lam, 052319 lam, 052820 lam, 06032021 lam/kh
Revised: 052418, 052319, 06032021 lam, 05252022 lam 06152023 kkh; 05222024lam

....800-222-1222

800-273-8255


https://www.marscna.net/
https://www.marscna.net/
http://mgcountyks.org/county-depts/health-department
http://mgcountyks.org/county-depts/health-department
https://neoshocountyks.org/181/Health-Department
https://neoshocountyks.org/181/Health-Department
http://www.kdads.ks.gov/state-hospitals-and-institutions/osawatomie-state-hospital
https://www.rehab.com/road-to-recovery-neodesha
https://www.rehab.com/road-to-recovery-neodesha
http://www.allencounty.org/health_dept.html
http://www.allencounty.org/health_dept.html
https://www.treatmentcentersdirectory.com/Kansas/Iola/southeast-kansas-mental-health-center-chanute
https://www.treatmentcentersdirectory.com/Kansas/Iola/southeast-kansas-mental-health-center-chanute
http://www.treatmentcentersdirectory.com/Kansas/Humboldt/southeast-kansas-mental-health-center-12201
http://www.treatmentcentersdirectory.com/Kansas/Humboldt/southeast-kansas-mental-health-center-12201
http://www.treatmentcentersdirectory.com/Kansas/Iola/southeast-kansas-mental-health-center-12211
http://www.treatmentcentersdirectory.com/Kansas/Iola/southeast-kansas-mental-health-center-12211
https://www.nmrmc.com/clinics/womenshealthclinic/
https://www.nmrmc.com/clinics/womenshealthclinic/
http://www.yellowpages.com/brulington-ks/physicians?g=Brulington%2C+KS&q=Physicians
http://www.yellowpages.com/chanute-ks/physicians
http://www.yellowpages.com/coffeyville-ks/physicians?g=Coffeyville%2C+KS&q=Physicians
http://www.yellowpages.com/ft-scott-ks/physicians?g=Ft.+Scott%2C+KS&q=Physicians
http://www.yellowpages.com/garnett-ks/physicians?g=Garnett%2C+KS&q=Physicians
http://www.yellowpages.com/inependence-ks/physicians?g=Inependence%2C+KS&q=Physicians
http://www.yellowpages.com/iola-ks/physicians?g=Iola%2C+KS&q=Physicians
https://www.cityofiola.com/222/Health-Care
http://www.yellowpages.com/neodesha-ks/physicians?g=Neodesha%2C+KS&q=Physicians
http://www.yellowpages.com/ottawa-ks/physicians?g=ottawa%2C%20ks&q=physicians
http://www.yellowpages.com/parsons-ks/physicians?g=Parsons%2C+KS&q=Physicians
http://www.yellowpages.com/pittsburg-ks/physicians?g=Pittsburg%2C+KS&q=Physicians
https://www.dccca.org/?gclid=CjwKCAjwxZnYBRAVEiwANMTRX_3qSDNS0Ef2IVCNbPrLLVcbOvex5cKoyDjATPJ76o4LhUVKWoF9lxoCV10QAvD_BwE
http://www.kumed.com/medical-services/poison-control
http://www.suicidepreventionlifeline.org/
https://www.kdads.ks.gov/commissions/behavioral-health/consumers-and-families/services-and-programs/substance-use-disorder-treatment-services

