# NEOSHO COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE MARY GRIMES SCHOOL OF NURSING

#### **Student Health Services**

# **Hospitals:**

Name	Address	Phone Number
Advent health - Ottawa	1301 S. Main Street, Ottawa, KS	785-229-8200
Ascension Via Christi - Pittsburg	1 Mount Carmel Way, Pittsburg, KS	620-231-6100
<u>Coffey Health System – Burlington</u>	309 Sanders ,Burlington, KS	620-364-5395
Coffeyville Regional Medical Center	1400 W. 4 <sup>th</sup> St., Coffeyville, KS	620-251-1200
<u>Family Medicine-Baldwin City</u>	406 Ames Street, Baldwin City KS	785-594-2512
<u>Labette Health</u>	1902 S. U.S. Highway 59, Parsons, KS	620-421-4881
<u>Lawrence General Surgery</u>	330 Arkansas, Suite 202, Lawrence, KS	785-505-2200
<u>Lawrence Memorial Hospital</u>	325 Maine Street, Lawrence, KS	785-505-5000
Neosho Memorial Regional Medical Center	629 S. Plummer Avenue Chanute, Kansas	620-431-4000
Olathe Health	20333 W. 151st Street, Olathe, KS	913-791-4200
Olathe Health-Paola	2100 Baptiste Drive, Paola, KS	913-294-2327
Saint Luke's Health System - Anderson County Hospital-Garnett	421 S. Maple Garnett, KS	785-448-3131
St. Luke's Health System-Allen County Hospital	3066 N. Kentucky, Iola, KS	620-365-1000
Stormont-Vail Hospital	1500 SW 10 <sup>th</sup> Avenue, Topeka KS	785-354-6000
Wilson Medical Center	2600 Ottawa Road, Neodesha, KS	620-325-2611

## **Additional Health and Community Services:**

Name	Address	Phone Number
Alcoholic Anonymous	301 S. Highland, Chanute KS	
Ashley Clinic-Chanute	505 S. Plummer Avenue Chanute, KS	620-431-2500
Elizabeth Layton Center Mental Health	2537 Eisenhower, Ottawa, KS	785-242-3780
Franklin County Health Department	1418 S. Main Street, Ottawa, KS	785-229-3530
Kansas Health Care Provider Directory	1000 SW Jackson, Suite 540, Topeka, KS	785-296-1086
<u>Labette Health-Chanute</u>	2613 S. Santa Fe, Chanute, KS 66720	620-902-2030
Lawrence-Douglas Co. Health Dept.	200 Maine St., Lawrence	785-843-3060

Mid-America Region of	P.O. Box 3534 Salina, KS	855-732-4673
Narcotics Anonymous		
Montgomery County Health	217 E. Myrtle, Independence, KS	620-331-4300
<u>Department</u>		
Neosho County Health	320 East Main, Chanute, KS	620-431-5770
Department		
	G	
Osawatomie State Hospital	500 State Hospital Drive, Osawatomie, KS	913-755-7000
Road to Recovery LLC-	613 W. Main St., Neodesha, KS	620-325-5222
<u>Neodesha</u>		
SEK Multi County Health	411 N. Washington	620-365-2191
<u>Department</u>	Iola, KS	
Southeast Kansas Mental	1322 S. Grant	620-431-7890
Health Center	Chanute, KS	
Southeast Kansas Mental	1106 S. 9 <sup>th</sup> St.	620-473-2241
<u>Health Center</u>	Humboldt, KS	
Southeast Kansas Mental	304 N. Jefferson Avenue	620-365-5717
<u>Health Center</u>	Iola, KS	
Women's Health Clinic -	629 S. Plummer Ave.	620-431-0340
NMRMC	Chanute, KS	

Other Resources:
<u>Physicians near Burlington, Kansas – yellow pages</u>
Physicians near Chanute, Kansas – yellow pages
Physicians near Coffeyville, Kansas – yellow pages
Physicians near Ft. Scott, Kansas – yellow pages
Physicians near Garnett, Kansas – yellow pages
Physicians near Independence, Kansas – yellow pages
Physicians near Iola, Kansas – yellow pages
City of Iola Health Care
Physicians near Neodesha, Kansas – yellow pages
Physicians near Ottawa, Kansas – yellow pages
Physicians near Parsons, Kansas – yellow pages
Physicians near Pittsburg, Kansas – yellow pages

## **Additional Health and Community Help Telephone Numbers:**

DCCCA (Lawrence)	785-841-4138
Mid-America Poison Control Center	800-222-1222
National Suicide Prevention Lifeline	800-273-8255
Substance Use Treatment Services in Kansas	

Adopted: Unknown

Reviewed: 052418 lam, 052319 lam, 052820 lam, 06032021 lam/kh Revised: 052418, 052319, 06032021 lam, 05252022 lam 06152023 kkh; 05222024lam